Te Tira Ahu Ika A Whiro

VETERANS'
AFFAIRS

New Zealand

A-Z of services

A to Z of all support, services and entitlements we offer.

About this section
This section of our website contains information on all the support, services and entitlements we offer.

It's important to understand that eligibility for some of these services and entitlements will depend on your own
circumstances, including:

o whether you're a veteran or are related to one
e when you first joined

¢ where you served.
Eligibility information (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/eligibility/)

If you're unfamiliar with our legislation and policy, we recommend you start with our 'Get support' section. It will help guide
you to the support you're able to get.

Get support (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/get-support/)

In this section

Annual Medical Assessment (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/annual-medical-assessment/)

Battery Allowance (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/battery-allowance/)

Burial in a Services Cemetery (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/burial-in-a-service-cemetery/)

Child Care Payments (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/child-care-payments/)

Children's Bursary (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/childrens-bursary/)

Children's Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/childrens-pension/)

Commemorative Project Contribution (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/commemorative-project-contribution/)

Commemorative Travel Contribution (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/commemorative-travel-contribution/)

Dependant's Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/dependants-pension/)
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Disablement Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/disablement-pension/)

Financial Advice (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/financial-advice/)

Funeral Expenses (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/funeral-expenses/)

Hearing Aids and Appliances (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/hearing-aids-and-appliances/)

Independence Allowance (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/independence-allowance/)

Lump Sum for Permanent Impairment (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/lump-sum-for-permanent-impairment/)

Medals (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/medals/)

Mental health treatment (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/mental-health-treatment/)

Official Information Act requests (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/official-information-act-requests/)

Plaque and Headstone Funding (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/plaque-and-headstone-funding/)

Privacy Act requests (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/privacy-act-requests/)

Retirement Lump Sum (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/retirement-lump-sum/)

Service records (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/service-records/)

Social Rehabilitation (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/social-rehabilitation/)

Support for families of those with service on Operation Grapple (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/support-for-families-of-those-v

Support for families of those with service in Viet Nam (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/support-for-families-of-those-with-servic

Support if you served in Viet Nam (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/support-if-you-served-in-viet-nam/)

Surviving Spouse or Partner Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/surviving-spouse-or-partner-pension/)

Survivor's grant (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/survivors-grant/)

Travel for Treatment and Rehabilitation (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/travel-for-treatment-and-rehabilitation/)

Travel for Visitors of Veterans in Long Term Hospital Care (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/travel-for-visitors-of-veterans-in-lon¢

Treatment (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/treatment/)
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Veterans' Independence Programme (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/veterans-independence-programme/)

Veteran's Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/veterans-pension/)

Veteran's Pin and Certificate of Appreciation (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/certificate-of-appreciation-and-veterans-pin/)

Veteran SuperGold Card (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/veteran-supergold-card/)

Viet Nam registration (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/viet-nam-registration/)

Vocational Rehabilitation (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/vocational-rehabilitation/)

Weekly Compensation (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/weekly-compensation/)

Weekly Compensation for Families (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/weekly-compensation-for-families/)

Weekly Income Compensation (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/weekly-income-compensation/)

War Disablement Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/war-disablement-pension/)

Counselling for Family Members or Support People (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/counselling-for-family-members-or-support

Last Modified: 13 June 2019


http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/veterans-independence-programme/
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/veterans-pension/
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/certificate-of-appreciation-and-veterans-pin/
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/veteran-supergold-card/
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/viet-nam-registration/
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/vocational-rehabilitation/
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/weekly-compensation/
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/weekly-compensation-for-families/
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/weekly-income-compensation/
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/war-disablement-pension/
http://veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/counselling-for-family-members-or-support-people/

	A-Z of services
	About this section
	In this section



